5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5. Exploded Views and Parts List

[Material Code Standards]

Material codes and names and their respective naming rules are managed in accordance with the
prescribed standards.

Please refer to these standards when requesting a material.

1. Material Code Type
(e: Number, m: Letter (Alphabet))

Type 1: eeee-000eee ex) 0204-000418 FREON

Type 2: umoe-e000em ex) DC96-01390A ASSY-CONTROL

» Type 1: Enterprise-wide parts
Type 1 materials can be used for all Samsung Electronics products.
(Most electrical parts belong to this type.)

» Type 2: Division-wide parts (DC** - Washing machine)
Type 2 materials can be used for specific products.
(Most instruments and tools belong to this type.)

2. Ass’y Materials
: All ass’y material codes start with DC9*.
An ass’y material is created by combining more than two materials. If a requested material can-
not be provided, you can request an ass’y material that contains that material.

5-1



5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-1. MAIN

5-2



5. Exploded Views and Parts List

MODEL CODE : SW65VOWIP/XSA
Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

SVC-Code Code No. Description Specification Q'ty SA/SNA
0 SW65VOWIP/XSA |SET
1 DC90-03392A ASSY COVER TOP PSD2/BTT 8.0KG,SW65VOWIP/ 1 SNA
2 DC90-03396A ASSY TuB PSD2/BTT 8KG,AUS/230V~50HZ/PUMP 1 SNA
3 ASSY FRAME & BASE Refer to 5.4 ASSY FRAME & BASE

5-3

409961268038131



5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-2. ASSY COVER TOP

L@1 0-3-4

10-3-1

e 10-3-5

=3
@10-2

10-3-3

10-3-2

10—

/%

5-4



5. Exploded Views and Parts List

MODEL CODE : SW65VOWIP/XSA
Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

SVC-Code Code No. Description Specification Q'ty SA/SNA

0 DC90-03392A  |ASSY COVER TOP PSD2/BTT 8.0KG,SW65V9WIP/ 1 SNA

1 DC32-30006V SENSOR PRESSURE DN-S23,BP8-PIT,8KG,5,5,D 1 SA

2 DC61-01771E CASE-DETERGENT POSEIDON-PJT(8-10 KG),ABS 1 SA

3 DC62-00217L VALVE-WATER AUSTRALIA MODEL 8-10KG,NYLON 1 SA

4 DC62-40167A SEAL-WATER PE-FORM,V0,PI40XPI25XT5 2 SNA

5 DC64-02081F PANEL-CONTROL PSD2 10 KG BTT PJT,ABS,W49 1 SA

6 DC64-01756E INLAY-PANEL SW65VOWIP/XSA,PET, T0.2,DA WH 1 SNA

7 DC67-00347C CAP-SCREW POSEIDON2-PJT,SILICONE,-,W12.8 2 SNA

8 DC92-00314B ASSY PCB MAIN POSEIDON 2 AUS,POSEIDON, 24 1 SA

9 DC96-00156E ASSY CHECKER S/W SEW-MA100,NO COVER/PUSH 1 SA
10 DC97-13065] ASSY DETERGENT POSEIDON-PIT(10KG),-,-, H+ 1 SA
10-1 DC62-00266A VALVE WATER AUSTRALIA MODEL 8-10KG,NYLON 1 SNA
10-2 DC97-13074A ASSY NOZZLE POSEIDON-PJT(10KG),-,BEST,-, 1 SNA
10-3 DC97-13063E ASSY BODY DETERGENT POSEIDON 8-10 KG,BET 1 SNA
10-3-1 6002-000239 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,25,M4,L8,ZPC(WHT),S 3 SNA
10-3-2 DC61-01767A BODY-DETERGENT POSEIDON-PJT(8-10kg)/BEST 1 SNA
10-3-3 DC61-01769A GUIDE-WATER POSEIDON-PJT(8kg),PP,T2.0,-, 1 SA
10-3-4 DC62-40167A SEAL-WATER PE-FORM,V0,PI40XPI25XT5 2 SNA
10-3-5 DC67-00261C CAP-GUIDE WATER POSEIDON-PIT(8~10KG),ABS 1 SNA
11 DC97-15829L ASSY COVER T.C PSD2/BTT 8KG,SW65VIOWIP/XS 1 SA
12 DC97-15842C ASSY SEMI COVER TOP PSD2/BTT 8-10KG,SW?75 1 SA
12-1 DC61-00342E SPRING ETC-Q(L) POSEIDON-BIG,HSWR,CD1.6, 1 SA
12-2 DC61-00343] SPRING ETC-Q(R) POSEIDON-BIG,HSWR,CD1.6, 1 SA
12-3 DC63-00790E COVER-TOP POSEIDON-PIT / 8-10 KG,ABS, T2. 1 SA
12-4 DC93-00010B ASSY M. WIRE HARNESS POSEIDON-PJT,BETTER 1 SA

5-5

409961268038131



5. Exploded Views and Parts List

MODEL CODE : SW65VOWIP/XSA
Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

SVC-Code Code No. Description Specification Q'ty SA/SNA
12-5 DC97-15422K ASSY LID T.C PSD2/BEST&BTT,SW75V9,ABS+GL 1 SA
12-6 DC66-90008F MAGNET-R.S Poseidon,ND,T5.0,w8.0,L20,550 1 SA

13 DC90-10841C ASSY POWER CORD SW65ASP, TUBE-ASSY(AP3),- 1 SA

5-6

409961268038131



5. Exploded Views and Parts List

Memo

5-7



5. Exploded Views and Parts List
5-3. ASSY TUB&DRUM

TRKAXKS
L

a7
K5

R
B R
X
BRI
SRS
oooooo"“%o&on%

pR0s%s

BRELKRRSS

2050.0.0.9°0°¢"

Lo%0tesatetetele!
00

GERLRS
RS
eSS R

(RS

RS

5-8



5. Exploded Views and Parts List

MODEL CODE : SW65VOWIP/XSA
Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

SVC-Code Code No. Description Specification Q'ty SA/SNA
0 DC90-03396A ASSY TuB PSD2/BTT 8KG,AUS/230V~50HZ/PUMP 1 SNA
1 6021-001222 NUT-HEXAGON FLANGE 1C,M24,-,LADC8,CW,T14 1 SC
2 DC31-00046E MOTOR INDUCTION-WASHINPOSEIDON10,WAS25 1 SA
3 DC31-20014A MOTOR DRAIN KD-SM22TA,220~240V,50Hz~60Hz 1 SC
4 DC60-00006A WASHER-WAVE STS301,1D24.7,0D40,T0.8,WAVE 1 SA
5 DC60-40133A BOLT-PULSATOR AUTOMATIC 8-10kg,STS430,-, 1 SA
6 6021-001222 NUT-HEXAGON FLANGE 1C,M24,-,LADC8,CW,T14 1 SC
7 DC61-40054D SUPPORT-SADDLE MV-PJT,HGL,T1.0,-,-,-,SEM 1 SA
8 DC63-00762A COVER-TUB POSEIDON-PIT(8kg),PP,-,-,-,-,- 1 SA
9 DC66-00480A PULLEY-MOTOR POSEIDON-PJT,ALDC12,50Hz,-, 1 SA
10 DC66-10142A BELT-V STATIC,M22,-,SEW-60FX,- 1 SA
11 DC66-30024A LINK-DRAIN PP,L66.5,SEW-PB10 1 SA
12 DC67-00248B CAP-PULSATOR POSEIDON-PIT(6-7KG),PP,-,-, 1 SA
13 DC75-00010L CONDENSER-M.F 450VAC 11MFD,-,-,-,-,W128, 1 SA
14 DC91-11771F ASSY DAMPER SEW-7G/SW90V,REAR,-,-,-,- 2 SA
15 DC91-11771F ASSY DAMPER SEW-7G/SW90V,REAR,-,-,-,- 2 SA
16 DC97-12040A ASSY FILTER WSLS1100DOWW,GE,-,- 1 SA
17 DC97-00623A ASSY WASHER PLAIN SEW-524,SEM-NEW,-,-,-, 1 SA
18 DC97-00663D ASSY SHAFT TD8-PJT,SEM-10TH/TSE,-,-,-,- 1 SA
19 DC97-13078A ASSY PULSATOR POSEIDON-P]T(8kg)/PP,PERFE 1 SA

19-1 DC63-00770A COVER-PULSATOR POSEIDON-PIT(8kg),PP,-,-, 1 SA
20 DC97-15345A ASSY BASKET SPIN POSEIDON2-PIT,8 KG/STS4 1 SA
20-1 DC61-02152B BASKET-WRAPPER POSEIDON 2,5TS430,T0.4,-, 1 SNA
20-2 DC60-00045A FLANGE-SHAFT POSEIDON-P]T(8kg),ALDC12.1 1 SNA
20-3 DC97-13076F ASSY GUIDE W.F POSEIDON 8 KG,GUIDE-W.F(F 1 SA
20-4 DC97-13076F ASSY GUIDE W.F POSEIDON 8 KG,GUIDE-W.F(F 1 SA
20-5 DC97-14174A ASSY BALANCER POSEIDON-P]T(10kg),KTL-GRY 1 SA
21 DC97-14259C ASSY SEMI TUB OUTER POSEIDON-PIT 8-10 KG 1 SA
22 DC61-01703A DIE-MOTOR POSEIDON-PJT,SBHG1-A,T1.8 1 SA

5-9

409961268038131




5. Exploded Views and Parts List

MODEL CODE : SW65VOWIP/XSA
Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

SVC-Code Code No. Description Specification Q'ty SA/SNA
23 DC96-01369C ASSY WIRE HARNESS AUSTRALIA 8-10KG,SW65U 1 SA
24 DC60-80017B PIN-LINK -~~~ MSWR10 1 SA
25 DC97-06149A ASSY HOSE PUMP BP5/KS6,PUMP-MODEL,-,-,-, 1 SA
25-1 DC62-00050A HOSE-PUMP EPDM,BLK,WSLS1100A/GE 1 SA
26 DC62-10292A HOSE-DRAIN AUTOMATIC,EPDM,ID 19.5(CASE P 1 SC

5-10

409961268038131



5. Exploded Views and Parts List

Memo

5-11



5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-4. ASSY FRAME & ASSY BASE

5-12



5. Exploded Views and Parts List

MODEL CODE : SW65VOWIP/XSA
Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

SVC-Code Code No. Description Specification Q'ty SA/SNA

0 ASSY FRAME & BASE

1 DC97-12769L ASSY FRAME POSEIDON 8-10 KG,SEAU MODEL/P 1 SA

2 DC64-01082D HANDLE POSEIDON2-PIT,PP,-,-,-,-,DA-WHITE 2 SA

3 DC97-15043B ASSY SHUTTER POSEIDON-P]T,8-10KG,PP[BAG 1 SA

4 DC61-10571B COVER-BACK -,SBHG1-A,-,-,-,-,-, EDGE-BEND 1 SA

5 DC97-15315A ASSY HOSE DRAIN(O) POSEIDON-PIT,SW80USPI 1 SA

6 DC67-00009B HOSE-WATER SW60ASPIW/XSA,-,-,-,-,L1500,N 2 SNA

7 DC97-12755A ASSY BASE POSEIDON-PIT(8KG),LOW/NIGHT-GR 1 SA

7-1 DC61-01774A BASE POSEIDON-PIT,PP 440],LOW,-,-,NIGHT- 1 SA

7-2 DC61-50015B LEG-RUBBER BUTYL,SW70A1,BLK 2 SNA

7-3 DC97-12754A ASSY LEG POSEIDON-PIT(8KG),NTR,-,-,-,- 2 SA

7-3-1 DC61-01721A LEG-ADJUST POSEIDON-PIT,PP,-,NTR,-,- 2 SNA

7-3-2 DC61-50015B LEG-RUBBER BUTYL,SW70A1,BLK 2 SNA

8 DC97-15469C ASSY PUMP DRAIN PSD2-PJT/ 8-10 KG,SEAU,C 1 SA

8-1 DC31-00030A PUMP-DRAIN B20-6,220V,50Hz,-,HANYU 1 SA

8-2 DC62-00050A HOSE-PUMP EPDM,BLK,WSLS1100A/GE 1 SA

8-3 DC97-12040A ASSY FILTER WSLS1100DOWW,GE,-,- 1 SA

8-4 DC61-00225A JOINT-HOSE PUMP WSLS110A,PP,-,-,WHT, 1 SA

9 DC63-00051A CAP-HOSE RUBBER WSLS1100A/GE,NBR,-,-,-,B 1 SA

5-13

409961268038131



5. Exploded Views and Parts List

5-5. Small parts (SW75V9WIP/XSA)

=

1 2 3 4 5 6 8
» MODEL CODE: SW75VI9WIP/XSA
Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)
Dr’a\llvc\’llng Code No. Description Specification Inst point QTY | Un | SA/SNA

1 DC61-70029A | SPRING-CLIP HSWR,ID7.5,D1.2,ZPC3/ AIR-HOSE 1 PC SA
HSWR67 GRADE

2 DC65-10002A |CABLETIE |- ,DA-203 HOSE-NOZZLE 1 PC SNA

2 DC65-10002A | CABLE TIE -=---DA-203 HOSE DRAIN 2 PC SNA

CABLE TIE

3 DC61-60074A | HOLDER-WIRE -,NYLON#66(DAWS-6NB),-,-- | FRAME 2 PC SA
NTR,-

4 6046-000311 STAND OFF ID15,L5,NTR,NYLON66,DAWH- | BASE 1 PC SNA
5NB

4 6046-000311 STAND OFF ID15,L5,NTR,NYLON66,DAWH- | FRAME 1 PC SNA
5NB

5 DC61-00553B | HOLDER-WIRE -,NYLONGG,-,-,-,NTR,DAWS- DIE MOTOR 1 PC SA

SADDLE 3NE

6 DC65-20008C | CABLE CLAMP DA-8N,-,ID13.2/ WIRE HARNESS 1 PC SNA
T1.0,NYLON#66,NTR

7 DC61-00219A | CLAMPER HOSE -,SK5,WSLS1100A, - CAP-HOSE RUBBER 1 PC SA
,ZPC2,1D30.5/0D32.9

7 DC61-00219A | CLAMPER HOSE -,SK5,WSLS1100A.- HOSE PUMP 2 PC SA
,ZPC2,1D30.5/0D32.9

8 DC61-01136A | CLAMPER HOSE F1235J,5K5,-,T1.0/ HOSE-NOZZLE 1 PC SNA
ID14.8,WHT,-




5. Exploded Views and Parts List

MODEL CODE : SW65VOWIP/XSA
Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

SVC-Code Code No. Description Specification Q'ty SA/SNA
1405-001263  |VARISTOR
70062 6002-001208 |[SCREW-TAPPING TWH,+,-,1,M4,L.14, ZPC(WHT), 2 SNA
70062 6002-001308 |[SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M5,L.20,ZPC(WHT),S 4 SA
70062 6002-001308 |[SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M5,L.20,ZPC(WHT),S 4 SA
70062 6002-001311 |[SCREW-TAPPING HWH,+,2,M6.5,L.20,ZPC(WHT), 4 SA
70062 6002-000213 [SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4,L12,ZPC(WHT),S 1 SNA
70062 6002-001305 |[SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2S,M5,1.14.5(9),ZPC( 4 SNA
70062 6006-001170 |[SCREW-TAPPING TH,+ WT,TC,M4,L10,ZPC(WHT) 1 SNA
Z0060 6002-001313  |SCREW-HEX HWH,+,- M6.5,L.25,ZPC(WHT),SWR 9 SA
A0243 DC61-01136A  |MANUAL-BOOK F1235J,SK5,-,T1.0/ID14.8,WH 1 SNA
70040 DC91-11258E |ASSY SCREW - -, SHAFT+DIE-MOTO(COAT),-, M8 4 SA

5-15

409961268038131



5. Exploded Views and Parts List

Parts List (Screw type)
MODEL CODE : SW65V9WIP/XSA
Service Bom (SA: SERVICE AVAILABLE, SNA: SERVICE NOT AVAILABLE)

SVC-Code Code No. Description Specification Q'ty SA/SNA
Z0062 6002-000239 [SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,25,M4,L.8,ZPC(WHT),S 3 SNA
70062 6002-001306 [SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4,L.14, ZPC(WHT),S 21 SNA
70062 6006-001170 [SCREW-TAPPING TH,+WT,TC,M4,L10,ZPC(WHT) 2 SNA
70062 6002-001204 [SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4,116,PASS,STS43 1 SNA
70062 6002-001306 [SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4,L.14, ZPC(WHT),S 8 SNA
Z0062 6002-000630 [SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,-,25,M3,L8,ZPC(WHT),S 2 SNA
70062 6002-001204 [SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4,116,PASS,STS43 1 SNA
70062 6002-000445 [SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2,M4,L18,PASS,STS304 1 SNA
Z0062 6002-000525 [SCREW-TAPPING FH,+,-,1,M4,1.12 PASS,STS30 7 SNA
Z0062 6002-001006 [SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,25,M4,L.12 PASS,STS4 10 SNA
Z0062 6002-001187 [SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2,M5.5,L.20,PASS,STS30 10 SNA
Z0062 6002-001204 [SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4,L.16,PASS,STS43 3 SNA
70062 6002-001306 [SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4,L.14, ZPC(WHT),S 2 SNA
70062 6002-001306 [SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4,L.14, ZPC(WHT),S 2 SNA
70062 6002-001306 [SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4,L.14, ZPC(WHT),S 6 SNA
Z0060 6002-001313  |SCREW-HEX HWH,+,- M6.5,L.25, ZPC(WHT),SWR 9 SA
70062 6006-001170 [SCREW-TAPPING TH,+WT,TC,M4,L10,ZPC(WHT) 1 SNA
70040 DC91-11258E |ASSY SCREW -,-,SHAFT+DIE-MOTO(COAT),-,M8 4 SA
70040 DC97-04458D |ASSY SCREW -,5-6 KG MODEL,-,-,M8*30/FE/F 2 SNA

5-16

409961268038131





